

State of Florida



**Public Service Commission**

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

RECEIVED - FPSC  
SEP - 5 PM 3:50

**-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-** COMMISSION  
CLERK

**DATE:** September 1, 2006  
**TO:** Blanca S. Bayó, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director  
**FROM:** Beth W. Salak, Director, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement  
 Patrick K. Wiggins, Attorney Supervisor, Office of the General Counsel *VSM for PW*  
**RE:** Docket No. 060465-TC - Compliance investigation of PATS certificate holders for  
 apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment  
 Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

No protests were received in response to Order No. PSC-06-0614-PAA-TC, issued on July 20, 2006. Consummating Order No. PSC-06-0702-CO-TC was issued on August 15, 2006. Out of the 42 companies associated with this docket, 10 companies complied with the PAA by paying the 2005 fees and fines and those PATS certificates are to remain active. The certificates of the remaining 32 companies, marked with an "X" in the right-hand column (and highlighted) below, should be cancelled with an effective date of August 15, 2006.

<u>ENTITY'S NAME</u>	<u>CO. CODE</u>	<u>Company complied with PAA - Certificate Remains Active</u>	<u>Company failed to comply with PAA - Certificate is Cancelled Effective 08/15/06</u>
E-Z Phone, Inc	TC105		X
Roger Matthew Clyne d/b/a Harbour Payphones	TE625		X
Agent Alliance Corporation	TE692	X	
Sergio M. Delarosa d/b/a VENDCOMM	TE704		X
Monroe Norris Kneecé	TE720		X
Ignazio M. Digerlando & Jerry E. Williams	TE721		X
Payphones U.S.A., Inc.	TE820	X	

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

08134 SEP -5 g

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

<u>ENTITY'S NAME</u>	<u>CO. CODE</u>	<u>Company complied with PAA - Certificate Remains Active</u>	<u>Company failed to comply with PAA - Certificate is Cancelled Effective 08/15/06</u>
Penn Boys Legend Telecom, Inc.	TF900	X	
Gary A. Oylet	TG187		X
Palm-Tel Communications, Inc.	TG431	X	
Maria Elena Neeley	TG658		X
Freedom Phone Services, LLC	TG724		X
Bhavanaben S Patel and Sureshchandra S Patel d/b/a Cozy Court Motel	TG786	X	
Royal Tech Communications, Inc.	TG790		X
National Telephone Company, L.L.C.	TG842	X	
Phone1, Inc	TG869	X	
International Payphone Corporation	TG871	X	
Mintesnot Hailemariam	TG872		X
Scott G. Melick d/b/a Online Payphone Systems	TG889	X	
Jaroth, Inc. d/b/a Pacific Telemanagement Services	TG903	X	
CI2, Inc.	TG913		X
Robert P. Schmidt d/b/a Public Payphone Company	TG915		X
WEB-stations, Inc.	TG934		X
Esllys J. Vasquez d/b/a E & G Computers - Electronics	TG943		X
TNT Communication Services, Inc.	TG949		X

<u>ENTITY'S NAME</u>	<u>CO. CODE</u>	<u>Company complied with PAA - Certificate Remains Active</u>	<u>Company failed to comply with PAA - Certificate is Cancelled Effective 08/15/06</u>
Arctic Fun, Inc.	TG955		X
David L Nelson d/b/a DNL Telephone Co.	TG971		X
T.L.C. Hospitality, L.L.C. d/b/a Holiday Inn Express Hotel and Suites	TG975		X
Tom Hopper	TG987		X
Adam D. Bowie	TH012		X
Maria C. Martinez-Canino d/b/a National Communications Network	TH019		X
Judy Brown Montanez and Armando Montanez	TH023		X
Martha E Hegenbarth-Fowler d/b/a MKM Telecommunication Services	TH032		X
Florida ATM Management, Inc.	TH034		X
Gregory J. Megas, Sr.	TH036		X
Dean Newell	TH039		X
James Larman	TH040		X
Candy Fawley	TH041		X
Seashore Software, Inc. d/b/a Seashore Services, Inc.	TH043		X
Sopchoppy Payphone Repair Inc	TH046		X
Habib Fayiz	TH048		X
Speed Power Communications, Inc.	TH050		X

September 1, 2006  
Memorandum - Blanca S. Bayó  
Page 4

Accordingly, this docket should be closed. Please contact Paula Isler at 413-6502 if you have any questions.

*OK to close 9/05/06 AMJ*

cc: Office of the General Counsel (McKay)  
Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement (Isler)